503122161 01/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3168769

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•					
			me			Execution Date	
FRANCOIS RENAUDIN						01/05/2015	
NICOLAS GARNIER						01/05/2015	
NICOLAS PASQUIER						01/05/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	DORE	DOREL FRANCE					
Street Address:	ZI 9, B	ZI 9, BOULEVARD DU POITOU					
Internal Address:	BP 905	BP 905					
City:	CHOLI	CHOLET DEDEX					
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	F-4930	F-49309					
Property Type 143		1439910	Number 99102				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	he conti	(317)231				litwill be cont	
			ail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se				
		3172317					
			Imer@btlaw.com				
•			THER BEHLMER NES & THORNBURG LLP				
			OUTH MERIDIAN STREET				
Address Line 4:			POLIS, INDIANA 46204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20	20341-229977				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RI	RICHARD A. REZEK				
SIGNATURE:		/R	/RAR/				
DATE SIGNED:		01	01/05/2015				
Fotal Attachments: 2		•					
source=Assignment229							
source=Assignment229	9//#page	2.111					

UTILITY/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 2 Client Reference No.: 1

20341-29977 DF-130: B122124US

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considere of the undersigned,	ition paid to each
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Francois RENAUDIN,	
	Nicolas GARNIER	and
	Nicolas PASQUIER	
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a 🖾 United States Patent Application identified as Serial No. <u>14/399.102</u> with a filing date of <u>07 October 2013</u> and/or a 🖾 PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/EP2013/070859</u> , filed <u>07 October 2013</u> , et	ntitled
Title of Application	CHILD CAR SEAT WITH HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE SEAT CUSHION hereinafter (the "Application(s)")	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of Assignee	DOREL FRANCE	
Address of	ZI 9, Boulevard du Poitou, BP 905	
principal place of business	Cholet 49309 FRANCE	~~
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation ofFrance	

hereinafter designated as the Assignce) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and Canada and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 034630 FRAME: 0419

PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and Canada where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm	ent at OHOLET
WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm is 05 day of 00000000000000000000000000000000000	20.75
	• **
grannes	
Witness	Inventor (Signature)
Animputer	· · ·
and the second	Francois RENAUDIN
Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	respire
v WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm nis	ent at QQC
is <u> aay or</u> <u>IIIIIIIIIII</u>	
A	Character and the second se
grannas	
Witness	Inventor (Signature)
Young	
	Nicolas GARNIER
Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
T TEATING	Activities of constant constanty
A MARKATER MARK REAL A LOCAL AND A LOCAL	ent at <u>CHOLET</u>
WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignments is	$\frac{1}{20}$
and a survey of the second	
manne s	1 5000
quanne_s	
Witness	Inventur () (Things)
	Nicolas PASQUIER
Winess	Inventor (Printed Name)
The fixed of	

PATENT REEL: 034630 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 01/05/2015